WASTE DISPOSAL FEES

GarI)age

Minimum fee: $7.00
1-33 gallon bag/can $5.00
45 gallon bag / 55 gallon can $6.00
Loose waste $9.65/cubic yard
Compacted waste $37.30/cubic yard
(when scales are not working)

Commercial compacted waste ~ $82.00/ton
or $37.30/cubic yard

(when scales are not working)

Tires
Commercial Residential
Car/light truck up to 17” (without rim)
$4.50 $3.50
Car/light truck up to 17 diameter (with rim)
$5.50 $5.50
Truck 17.5” to 24.5” (without rim)
$7.50 $5.50
Truck 17.5” to 24.5” (with rim)
$8.50 $7.50

Construction & Demolition Debris
$9.65/cu. yard OR $82.00/ton

Green & Wood Waste (clean)

Bark, hay, manure, grass clippings
$82.00/ton
Yard debris, brush, wood waste
$9.65/cubic yard
Appliances
Household appliances (washer, dryer, oven,
water heater, etc.) $5.00
Refrigeration units’ w/ Freon (refrigerators,
air conditioners, freezers) $25.00

(Doors must be removed from refrigerators & freezers
before disposal)

Mattresses. Box Springs

FREE* *Maximum 2/day

Furniture

Price is for each couch, large furniture, etc.
Commercial Residential
$20.00 $10.00

Electronic Waste $2.00 each

Includes televisions, computers, stereos, printers,
scanners, fax machines, etc.
(Only for residential customers)

Universal Waste Various
Includes car batteries ($5), household batteries
($1), CFLs ($2), fluorescent light tubes ($2),
thermostats ($2), and ballasts ($2)

(Only for residential customers)

Used Oil FREE
Includes used oil filters

Paint FREE
NO leaking or unlabeled containers

Scrap Metal FREE
Recyclables FREE

Recyclables that aren’t separated appropriately
are considered trash and charged accordingly.

Load Separation
Separating the different materials is mandatory

and is the responsibility of each customer. Save
yourself the time and hassle of separating a
mixed load by planning ahead.

Hazardous Waste

Chemicals and hazardous liquids are NOT
accepted at any Transfer Station in Siskiyou
County.

Gate fees are set by County of Siskiyou Board of
Supervisors Ordinance #22-18

Charging of Loads by Weight

County reserves the right to weigh all
waste and charge by the compacted per ton
fee when attendant estimates the density of
waste is greater than 300 Ibs per cubic yard

Charaging of Loads by Volume

Gate attendants will estimate the load and
calculate the disposal fees. Attendants will
measure load if requested.

Formula is: (length x height x width) feet
divided by 27 = # of cubic yards

1 CUBIC YARD

Senior Days:
The minimum fee of $7.00 is waived* for

residents age 55 years and older on the
following days:

Black Butte & Oberlin Road Stations:
Wednesday

Happy Camp & Tulelake Stations
Thursday
(Regular waste fees still apply)



